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How to Fix the P0091 Code on a T1N 2002-2006 Sprinter Van
CLICK ON LINKS FOR TOOLS AND PRODUCTS NEEDED TO FIX

The P0091 code indicates a problem with the Fuel Pressure Regulator Control Circuit Low, which
means the Engine Control Module (ECM) is detecting a fault in the electrical circuit that controls the fuel
pressure regulator. This can lead to performance issues such as hard starting, stalling, or poor
acceleration.

Here’s how you can diagnose and fix the P0091 code:

Tools and Materials Needed:

● OBD-II scanner - CLICK FOR PRODUCT INFO
● Multimeter (for voltage and continuity testing)
● Basic hand tools (screwdrivers, wrenches, socket set)
● Electrical contact cleaner
● Wire brushes or sandpaper
● Replacement fuel pressure regulator or wiring (if necessary)
● Sprinter service manual (for reference)

Step 1: Understand the Common Causes

The P0091 code is usually caused by:

1. Faulty fuel pressure regulator.
2. Wiring issues (e.g., shorts, open circuits, or corrosion in the harness).
3. ECM problems (rare but possible).
4. Low fuel pressure caused by a failing fuel pump.

Step 2: Scan and Confirm the Code

1. Use an OBD-II scanner to confirm the presence of the P0091 code.
2. Record any freeze-frame data, which can help determine under what conditions the code was

set.
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Step 3: Inspect the Fuel Pressure Regulator

1. Locate the regulator:
○ The fuel pressure regulator is typically mounted on or near the high-pressure fuel pump.

2. Check for physical damage:
○ Inspect the regulator for signs of wear, damage, or contamination.

3. Clean the connector:
○ Disconnect the electrical connector and clean the pins with electrical contact cleaner.

Step 4: Test the Wiring Harness

1. Inspect for visible damage:
○ Follow the wiring harness from the regulator to the ECM. Look for frayed wires,

corrosion, or loose connections.
2. Test for continuity:

○ Use a multimeter to check for continuity between the regulator connector and the ECM
connector.

○ Ensure there are no open circuits or shorts to ground.
3. Repair damaged wires:

○ Splice and solder damaged wires or replace sections of the harness if necessary.

Step 5: Test the Fuel Pressure Regulator

1. Measure resistance:
○ Disconnect the fuel pressure regulator and measure its resistance using a multimeter

(refer to your service manual for the correct range).
○ Replace the regulator if it is out of spec.

2. Test voltage supply:
○ With the ignition ON (engine OFF), check the voltage at the fuel pressure regulator

connector.
○ You should see a specified voltage (usually around 5V for the signal and 12V for the

power supply). If not, the problem could be with the ECM or wiring.

Step 6: Check the Fuel Pump
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1. Inspect for proper operation:

○ If the regulator is functioning properly, check the fuel pump to ensure it is delivering
adequate pressure.

2. Replace the fuel pump if failing:
○ A weak or failing pump can trigger a P0091 code.

Step 7: Clear the Code and Test Drive

1. Use an OBD-II scanner to clear the P0091 code.
2. Start the engine and test drive the vehicle, monitoring for performance issues or the code

reappearing.
3. If the code persists, the ECM may require further diagnosis or replacement.

Tips and Precautions:

● Always disconnect the battery before working on electrical components.
● Be cautious when working around the high-pressure fuel system to avoid injury.
● If the issue is beyond your expertise, consult a professional mechanic experienced with Sprinter

vans.

By following these steps, you should be able to resolve the P0091 code on your T1N Sprinter van. If the
problem persists.

For all your T1N parts needs, including replacement glow plugs, visit T1NParts.com!

Disclaimer for T1NParts.com "How-To" Pages (FINE PRINT)
The "How-To" pages on T1NParts.com are provided for informational purposes only. While we strive to offer accurate, up-to-date, and comprehensive guides, the content may not cover every potential issue or variation that can occur during repairs or installations. By using these
guides, you agree to the following:

1. Professional Guidance Recommended:
Automotive repair and maintenance tasks, including those described in our guides, can require specialized tools, skills, and knowledge. We strongly recommend consulting a qualified mechanic or technician if you are unsure about any procedure or lack the
necessary experience.

2. Assumption of Risk:
Any actions you take based on the information provided on T1NParts.com are done at your own risk. We are not responsible for damages to your vehicle, tools, or other property, nor for any injuries that may occur as a result of following the instructions.

3. Accuracy of Information:
While we make every effort to ensure the accuracy of our guides, T1NParts.com does not guarantee that all content is free from errors, omissions, or outdated information. Vehicle models, configurations, and parts may vary, and it is your responsibility to verify
compatibility and procedures.

4. No Warranty or Liability:
T1NParts.com disclaims all warranties, express or implied, regarding the accuracy or reliability of the "How-To" pages. We are not liable for any loss, injury, or damage arising from the use or misuse of the provided information.

5. Use of Tools and Equipment:
Always use tools and equipment in accordance with their manufacturer’s instructions. Misuse or improper handling can result in serious damage or injury.

6. Environmental and Safety Compliance:
Be sure to comply with all local laws, regulations, and safety guidelines when performing vehicle repairs, especially those involving hazardous materials or emissions components.

By using the "How-To" pages on T1NParts.com, you acknowledge and accept this disclaimer. If you have questions or concerns, please contact a professional or refer to your vehicle’s service manual.

Remember:When in doubt, seek professional assistance. Your safety and the proper functioning of your vehicle are our priority!

For all your T1N parts needs, including replacement glow plugs, visit T1NParts.com!

HELP@T1NPARTS.COM TROUTDALE OREGON Rev.11.19.24 PAGE-3

mailto:HELP@T1NPARTS.COM

